

Make cheque

payable to YDBA

Signed: \_\_

## York District Badminton Association 2023 - 2024 Club Affiliation and Insurance Form

Please complete this ENTIRE form. Print this form and mail a copy with a cheque to YDBA to: YDBA, c/o Pandy Chan, 18 Grandlea Cres, Markham, ON L6G 0B5

- or email the form to membership@federationbadminton.com



and send an Interac e-transfer fee to sukyi.chan092@sympatico.ca with password: YDBA2024 please note this form is used to update Badminton Ontario's website: Where to play

Club Information				
Club Name:			Facility/School Name	:
Club/Facility Address:			Nearest Intersection:	
City/Postal Code:			Club Website:	
Club Email:			Club Days: MON	TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN
Type of Club:				
Contact Information				
Name:			Position:	
Address:			Phone (home):	
City/Postal Code:			Phone (cell):	
Email:			**School Board:	
	Affiliation Information  Affiliation Fee - \$75 Any Club located within YDBA  Please note that the affiliation model has changed. Clubs that affiliate with YDBA and require insurance must also sign up through Badminton Ontario's portal for INSURED affiliated Clubs @\$7.00/individual.  If you do not require insurance, the club can sign up at a flat rate fee through Badminton Ontario  BON MEMBERSHIPS FOR INDIVIDUAL PLAYERS:  Is purchased by the individual member through the Badminton Ontario website at no expense to the club. Please see https://www.badmintonontario.ca/membership/ for more details  Request for Insurance:  YES NO  Idiability, the certificate will be issued to the club through Badminton Ontario. IF you require ADDITIONAL INSURED to ficate (e.g., municipalities, government departments, owner of facilities), please provide the name and address as			
Insurance Information (for BON INSURED affiliated clubs)  Insurance provided by BON includes general commercial liability for the club & sport accident coverage for individuals: (valid from Sept. 1, 2023				
Please note: 2023-24 insurance summary/terms will be shared with districts and clubs and posted on the BON website when the documents are received from the insurance company.				
Total Fee Due  NOTE: If a badminton camp is run as part of the club's badminton program, camp players are covered by this policy ONLY if the club is a BON insured affiliated club.  Upon receipt of this form and fee by YDBA or its Executive, our club agrees to affiliate with YDBA. We also agree to meet the requirements of Badminton Ontario affiliated Clubs as outlined on their website. Failure to comply may result in the club's suspension and REMOVAL of privileges.				

Date: \_\_\_\_